WASCOMAT
Factory Parte Catalog)

Product No. WE17M5
Market North America
Color white

Volts 120

Wiring Diagram 137264800
Installation Instructions | 134778200

FRONT-LOAD

Electrolux Major Appliances WASHING MACHINE

P.0. BOX 212378

AUGUSTA, GA 30917 Model No.
WE17
Publication No.
5995562377
10/03/25
(EN/SERVICE/WTC)

361




WE17M5

Publication No: 5995562377

CONTROL PANEL

P12C0402

03/10



WE17M5

CONTROL PANEL

Publication No: 5995562377

POS. NO

~No W

13#
16
17#
18#
19
21
24
26
27
29
31
32
33
36#

38
39
39
42
43
44
46
47
48
49
50#
51
53
69 #
80
81

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131272100
131272000
131271910
131374500
131427500
131691212
134603400
131724700
134438301
134812400
131243800
131243700
134549100
131823400
131691030
131264500
134549200
137207300
131306213
131974700
131271600
131803710
131863300
131307900
134547800
131749200
137207200
134191412
131655600
131686000
131686600
134902000
131970200
131724800
137244400
131734300
131302800

DESCRIPTION

Cover, bleach

Cover, softener

Drawer, dispenser

Latch, disp drawer hdl

Spring

Handle, dispenser, with trim
Switch, water temp, 4 posn rotary
Lamp, status light

Switch, pressure, water optimizer
Timer

Screw, pan hd locking, 8-32CA x 0.375, cup point
Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Cam, timer

Screw, 8-18 x 2.00

Console, frame/trim assy

Knob, rotary, white

Dial, timer indicator

Hose, siphon/valve

Clamp, hose, wire

Valve, dispenser, w/seal

Hose, tub

Dispenser Assy

Siphon

Clamp, siphon/bellows

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Gasket, seal

Hose, dispenser

Panel, control mtg., wing bend
Spacer, coin-op

Extension, switch shaft, push-to-start
Bolt, security, 3/8-16 x 2.00
Switch, push-to-start

Button, push/start, white

Lens, status light, clear

Wiring Harness, main

Catch, drawer

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

03/10



Publication No: 5995562377 WE17M5

CABINET/TOP

P12V0114

03/10 4



WE17M5

CABINET/TOP

Publication No: 5995562377

POS. NO
1

3

4 #
7

8 #
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
29
30
31#
32
33#
35
36
39
44
454
45*
70
71
76
77
80

*

*

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131279602
131279603
134149220
131205300
131763202
131303300
131278700
131278800
131278900
134227100
131763310
134264600
131696300
131346400
131279300
131358400
131460900
131243700
131279500
131243800
134086852
131668200
134896900
131752030
131859600
134501000
5303209428
131900200
134897000
134548800
134178901
131707800
134592700
131453000
134048600
134048400
134390701
134773000
134547800

131698300
5303937142

DESCRIPTION

Hose, water inlet, cold

Hose, water inlet, hot

Controller Assy, speed, w/base & shield
Screw, 10-16 x 0.750

Door Lock/Switch Assy

Screw, pan head, 10-16AB x 0.500, locking
Frame, outer door, white

Panel, door glass

Frame, inner door, white

Screw, flat head, 10-16 x 0.600, quadrex
Striker, door/lock/sw

Hinge, door

Screw, quad pan head, 10-16 x 0.312
Pin, panel locator

Panel, service, white, front

Screw, hex washer hd, 8-18AB x 1.125
Bracket, top panel mtg., front

Screw, pan head, 8-18AB x 0.375
Retainer, spring steel

Screw, pan hd locking, 8-32CA x 0.375, cup point
Panel, white, top, coin-op

Bracket, top panel mtg.

Panel, back

Panel, cabinet front, white

Shield, overflow

Power Cord, electric svce

Bushing, power cord

Valve, water, 115V

Bracket, reinforcement, top rear
Leveling Leg, screw, plastic

Screw, 8-18AB x 0.455

Ring, drain hose

Hose, drain

Bushing, snap-in

Shield, drip protector

Base, controller mtg

Panel, side, white, RS/LS, (2)

Base Plate

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Nameplate
Shipping Brace Kit

03/10



Publication No: 5995562377 WE17M5

MOTOR/TUB

P12T0099

03/10 6



WE17M5 Publication No: 5995562377

MOTOR/TUB

POS. NO
3

6

7

8

10
11
12
13
14
14*
14*
15
16
17
18
19#
20
21
22
23
25#
26#
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35#
40
41
42
43
44
45
48
49
58

# Functional Parts
* Non-lllustrated Parts

PART NO.
131793302
131975300
131277300
134177600
131304700
131276900
131793500
131618600
134144700
131560000
131592200
131303900
131618500
131274600
131302800
134869400
131303500
134146100
131462800
134125900
134051000
131883400
131304400
131304500
131303700
134999010
131268300
131268100
134532200
137151900
134885800
131784700
134737300
131277500
131277600
131306202
131306234
134266500
134160900

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, carriage, 1/4-20 x 4.00
Counterweight, one piece

Spring, boot retainer

Bellows, door boot

Nut, hex, 1/4-20 UNC-2B, (2)
Washer, Bellville, spring steel

Plate, counterweight

Shell, outer tub, front

Spring Assy, suspension, wisleeves
Sleeve, protector, lwr spring hook
Sleeve, protector, upr spring hook
Screw, hex washer head, 1/4-10A x 2.165
Drum Assy, spin basket

Vane

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.375

Motor

Screw, 12-14AB x 1.50, motor mtg.
O-ring, tub

Shell, outer tub, rear, with bearing
Counterweight, drum rear

Belt, drive, 6-rib

Pulley, drum drive, large, rear
Washer, 0.41 x 1.50, 0.12 thick
Washer, lock, 3/8

Screw, pulley mtg., m10 x 0.92, metric
Shock Absorber, air, stabilizer

Pin, shock mtg.

Bracket, shock mtg.

Screw, 10-16AB x 0.500

Pump, drain

Filter, pump

Hose, coin trap, tub-to-pump
Clamp, hose

Chamber, air

Hose, air pressure

Clamp, hose

Clamp, hose, wire

Clamp, bellows/boot, 0.059 OD wire, spring held
Screw, washer hd, 10-16AB X 0.75

03/10



Publication No: 5995562377

WE17M5

WIRING DIAGRAM

03/10

GND < 3
EE E5| | 2 B3 | g s BIEEEEIIEIRIZ:
NOT ON ALL HODELS 3z S50 E S dF AL IEREIBIE]RE
JUIPER POSITION FOR sd o 55 | 3 F3 | B A - ~ HEl
MANUAL WASHERS s z z B
" = “
2
SLIDE COIN WETER 8 e s 1] [ [~] o] [« NEEED - o [can
oy comn wETER 2 o Aol el =112 N z
g2 Tsl ] s (=] 3] =] [B] ] 8] || 3] ]~]F 2
OROP GOIN METER =, g2 E =2
L1 1 om —— N oo R (e [sll Slal [2ls] o~ [2lz| ol |2 ‘Aiﬁ
| | = B g
METER e = I
| } ERHERNEE o= e [= = === =] =]
| CABINET -
|
| B
] =
" oas S| Lo——____ J :
TIMER LINE START il
2 *
o |
waf Ton - |
car cae N
CONTROL RELAY * =
A B g
&
0008 LAwP B
i I
DOOR_ LOCK 3 |a
surTea —————d p————— ——— -
T
43 ° 14 DUMP VALVE *
8 (OPIONAL)
PUNP HOTOR *
0
| »
R °
B
WAX OTOR
JuipER WIRE "
____ (OPTIONAL) WATER VALVES —
B
| =
| ®
| B
B
E
PRESSURE TENP SWITCH 7O amnse .
SuTcH pies
BLEACH —
*
DISPENSER VALVE .
SOFTENER B
B
*
B
< IresT comnecTon
l T R b
12 .
B
* =
6 o1 —
s N
TIER NOTOR
& | =
©10.9(E) £10.5¢ TEMP SWITCH -
€10.8(F e
¢ 2\ Je .
p— B Lo cro.2(a) 0.5
~ *
3
p—o o210 C10.1(8) cro.4(T1 L
B
5
o 010 010.6(C) 3
C6.1(P1) TACHO s |-
L oo™  locio.0m ) + | cenERATOR
06.2(p2) *
c6.6 @
_ ' 2 4
66.3(73) 4 * B
uoroR -
5 woToR . -
c10.3( FRAIE 2
*
c6.4
s |*
SPEED CONTROL UNIT R
*
WIRING CODES 3
WARNING TO REDUCE THE RISK 4 CONNECTION » i
OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK DISCONNECT THIS + NO CONNECTION
APPLIANCE FROM THE POWER SUPPLY BEFORE s
ATTEMPTING ANY USER MAINTENANCE. TURNING CABINET GROUND COMPONENT RESISTANGE TABLE
THE CONTROLS TO THE OFF POSITION DOES §7 LOCAL GROUND WHITE SIDE BLACK SIDE RESISTANCE O
NOT DISCONNECT THIS APPLIANCE FROM THE ELECTRICAL COMPONENT e77° F
OWER SUPPLY. 11 heslae] I 1210 o
Owi . | WATER VALVE SOLENOIDS 880 *10%
e 1 ke Ileds 1 |2 DOOR_LOCK SOLENOID 580 10%
5 | H 1 18] hle L'L 17 |4 TINER NOTOR 2425 6%
1 1 PUIIP_ MOTOR 15 7%
7 15 1,110 |6
I F sl P i DISPENSER VALVE SOLENOIDS 1100 +7%
WATER FILL TENPERATURE 9 1111 I 1 halips|s Wi T0 W2 2.6 7%
3.0 £1.5 IN. W2 T0 M3 2.6 7%
GtRouIT I [ RCX 52 R WoToR
MOTOR PLUG-MALE 1 1] 12 M To u 2.6 7%
wasH  [1-3 |15 | 2-6 sp L I 1 fzolie W5 T0 6 84 27
(END VIEW) G0 X s 111D [ 25 I At
wARM | X | X
T C B B C T
DELIe | x | X | x WIRING DIAGRAM
NO LOAD, START POSITION HOT. X TIMER PLUG-MALE 137264800 A

OF PERMANENT PRESS

(END VIEW)




WE17M5 Publication No: 5995562377

WIRING DIAGRAM

GoBE-S0US
aoeE-g0us A CLENCHE
TABLEAU DE_RESISTANCE DES CONPOSANTS
LAVEUSE MANUELLE . RESISTANCE
MISE A LA COMPOSANT ELECTRIQUE @ (25° G
L1 NeuTRE e (25° ¢)
ey - SOLENOIiDE DU ROBINET D'EAU 880 +10%
COPTELR DU GOBE-S0US SOLENOIDE DU LOQUET DE PORTE 380 =10%
MOTEUR DE MINUTERIE 2425 6%
¢ } WOTEUR DE POMPE 15 7%
o TeRauPToR ™% x INTERRUPTEUR SOLENDIDE DU SOLENOIDE DU ROBINET DISTRIBUTEUR 1100 +7%
Drernur i1 GOMPTEUR DU 0BE-50US
Bl ), W 1., DR e e
T pwi s 12 VERS 13 2.6 7%
| MOTEUR
W1 VERS 13 2.6 +7%
Lo pssmios eswobes | W5 _VERS M6 184 27%
o S
GOIMANDE DE RELATS CARROSSERIE
LUNIERE DE PORTE
INTERRUPTEUR U
LOQUET DE PORTE T ——————9 COMMUTATEUR DE .
0 W WA orem TENPERATURE NIVEAY 0"EAU
8 ECHARGER DE POWPE CIRCUIT s
(oPTIOMEL)
@ LAVAGE | 1-3|1-5 |2-6
FROID X PRISE MALE MOTEUR
TIF X X (VUE EXTR)
ComTATEUR
JARRETIERE DE TEMPERATURE CIREZ LE WOTEUR T X | x| x SANS CHARGE, POSITION DE
_(OPTIONNEL) C/F X A 0
r DEMARRAGE DU CYCLE POUR
o X-FERNE
LE COTE BLANC LE COTE NOIR
From 1 I hesl24] I 1 121 jo
|
AOBINET —
INTERRUPTEUR 0 eny CODES DE CABLAGE 3 I K 1210 I lefds 1 2
JAvELLISANT o comexion 5 1 H 118] ko L|H|7 4
SLEvaIoE o BT rSTRITER - aucue comexton L0 P sl | [T Ul s
Ly MISE A LA TERRE 9 11110 11 |14Lh13 8
DE CARROSSERIE
roovorsseun & e Teme LTI A T O o1 1 B SRl
EP LI I B A A B3 PR AT
MOTEUR DE MINUTERIE 15 I I I [I ﬂ |24L| I 14
oo O s<.m>4]
ﬁﬁ\( T C B B C T
2w s PRISE MALE MINUT
C10.1(8) G10.4(TH ° (VUE EXTR)
e : AVERTISSEMENT -«
€10.10(0) 2 JACHYMETRE REDUIRE LE RISQUE DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE,
Lo c10.0(e, ©8.2(P2) DEBRANCHER CET APPAREIL DE L'ALIMENTATION
© 1 2 AVANT DE PROCEDER A L'ENTRETIEN. El
o8.3(73) SoTeUR OURNANT LE MANDES A LA POSITION
- s woreon | L'ON NE COUF TATION ELECTRICUE
encaoReR DE L'APPAREIL, , N
ComiECTELR
oEssr oo SCHEMA DE CABLGE
a0

ESEBLE DF N 137264800 A
REGULATEUR COMATATEUR
e ViTessE OF TEUFLRATURE

" oF CONTADOR CORREDIZO
\ONEDAS INSERTADAS DE VONDEDAS
- p— TABLA DE RESISTENGIA DE LOS COMPONENTES
" | RESISTENCIA ()
| L1 _ o COMPONENTE ELECTRICO @250 G
BED CONTAOR OF N SOLENOIDE DE LA VALVULA DEL AGUA 880 *10%
\ONEDAS SOLENOIDE DE CIERRE DE LA PUERTA 380 +10%
| WIOTOR DE CONTADOR DE TIEWPO 2425 6%
oTumempon a eucienon eL ! sononoe o cieme BOWEA DE NOTOR 15 =7
CONTADOR OE TIEWRO Tm’“*ﬁ“wm“ | conrason o SOLENOIDE DE LA VALVULA DEL DISTRIBUIDOR 1100 7%
ut A N2 2.6 +7%
——e
| 2 A N3 2.6 +7%
L _weroswswomos | __ MOTOR WA 2.6 7%
7 I M5 A NG 184 27%
CONTROLE EL RELAIS BouBE0
LUz 0F L% PUERTA
INTERRUPTOR
DE CIERRE DE (e ————— ALTURA DEL
LA PUEATA ,
a2 1o VALWWLA PARA  yoron o INTERRUPTOR
f LA BousA THERNOSTATICO
(0PGIONAL) DEL AGUA
CIRGUITO
PARAFINE EL MOTOR Lavano |13 ] 15 26
INTERRUPTOR
ALAMERE DE TERUOSTATICO FRIO X FICHA DE CONTADOR
L?]E?Cc‘lomrﬁ mvmzs TEMPLADO | x | x DE MACHO MOTOR SIN CARGA, POSICION DE ARRANQUE
—=== DELASUA DELICADO | X | x | x (VISTA DE EXTRENO) DEL CICLO PARA TALAS DE
wavosTaTo | ENTE CALIENTE| X PLANCHADO PERMANENTE .
DL AvEL | X=CERRADO
LADO DE BLANCO LADO DE NEGRO
1 I hzslas] L1 120 o
|
3 I h 1210 I leds 1 |2
5 1 H 1el W|9L|1 17 |4
suaauesoon ! B
CODIGOS DEL CABLEADO 7 I F 1] I 1 —[|1|‘|m 6
VALVULA DEL DISTRIBUIOOR i
_L CONEXION 9 | I 11 |ML|1‘3 8
12
- v conexzon w1l hzumhyp 10
DESCALCIFICADOR 9
- . /7 PUESTA A TIERRA DE CAJA ECT I T T O A V) RER R
NOTOR DEL CONTADOR 7 PUESTA A TIERRA DE LOGAL s 110 1o lall 1 s
o oo TR T C B B C T
B
cozm s FICHA DE CONTADOR
~  EEEE— DE MACHO TIEMPO
10.18) cro.a( y
(8 cr0.4(rs (/ISTA DE EXTREMO)
C00) g 1o s o
cromo GENERADOR
10.10(0) N <
cs.2(62)
' z ADVERTENCIA |5 repucie DIAGRAMA DE
©8.3(79) oron ‘ EL RIESGO DE CHOQUE ELECTRICO, DESENCHUFE .
fo cro.0(6) > A N CTRICA
s STE APARATO DE LA ALIMENTACION ELECTRICA CONEXIONES
» RGO
co DeL woTon ANTES DE EFECTUAR EL MANTENIMIENTO. AL NO. DE PIEZA
_— GIRAR LOS CONTROLES A LA POSICION OF
co.4 (APAGADO) NO SE CORTA LA ALIMENTACION .
£ ECTRICA AL ARTEPACTO 137264800 A
DEPRUEBA

REGULADOR DE VELOCIDAD

INTERAUPTOR
TERWOSTATICO

# Functional Parts 9 03/10
* Non-lllustrated Parts



